
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 s 2 3 5 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 3338 Big City Beats/Kontor New Media/Intergroove 1 1 18 X

2 t 1 4 10 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl 3173 EMI -1 1 6 X

3 s 6 11 32 SASH! FEAT. STUNT Raindrops (Encore Une Fois Pt. II) 2736 tokapi-recordings/Zebralution 3 3 4 -

4 l 4 2 2 R.I.O. Shine On 2596 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 0 1 19 X

5 t 3 1 1 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love 2537 Kontor/Kontor New Media -2 1 8 X

6 t 5 5 3 DAVE DARELL Children 2394 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -1 2 10 X

7 l 7 7 8 SPLASH Wünsch Dir Was 2032 SPV 0 7 10 -

8 l 8 6 4 ALI PAYAMI VS. AQUAGEN & WARP BROTHERS Blade 1891 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/MTunes/Q 0 1 12 -

9 s 11 24 97 AVANTGARDE Get Down (Again In 2008) 1832 Clubland/Kontor/Kontor New Media 2 9 4 -

10 s 19 28 31 ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar 1748 Grand Casino/Kontor New Media 9 10 9 -

11 s 24 59 - SHAUN BAKER V.I.P. 2008 1595 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/DMD 13 11 3 -

12 t 10 9 7 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS VS. TOCADISCO Tomorrow Can Wait 1536 Virgin -2 3 15 X
13 s 18 75 - BELMOND & PARKER On The Move 1535 Splashtunes/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD/Edel 5 13 3 -

14 t 9 8 6 CREW 7 Get The Party Started 1397 Attention/Andorfine/Music Mail -5 6 8 -

15 t 13 13 18 PUSSYCAT DOLLS When I Grow Up 1352 Interscope/Universal/UV -2 13 9 -

16 s 38 - - MECK FEAT. DINO So Strong 1248 Kontor/Kontor New Media 22 16 2 -

17 s 20 25 68 DJ ANTOINE Stop! 1232 Uptunes 3 17 4 -

18 t 15 19 36 FENTURA Live It 1212 Glamara/Kontor New Media -3 15 5 -

19 s 42 - - 3 GLOBAL PLAYERS Daydream 1110 Klubbstyle/Zebralution/Music Mail 23 19 2 -
20 t 14 12 15 VINYLSHAKERZ Hypnotic Tango 1103 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -6 12 8 -

21 t 12 10 9 KLAAS Feel The Love 1093 Scream And Shout/Kontor New Media/Q -9 7 13 -

22 t 17 17 17 MADONNA Give It 2 Me 1069 Maverick/Warner -5 17 14 X
23 s 27 36 52 MARCO VAN BASSKEN FEAT. CHARLENE What's Up 1027 Active Sense/Balloon/MTunes/Q 4 23 4 -

24 t 16 21 24 THE CARAMEL CLUB Mama Say Mama Sa 2K8 983 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -8 16 5 -

25 l 25 20 55 JAY FROG Flug Auf Dem Glücksdrachen 938 Club Tools/Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 20 4 -

26 s 29 42 65 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo 926 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 3 26 20 -
27 t 21 15 12 NATURAL BORN GROOVES Candy On The Dancefloor 902 EMI -6 2 12 -

28 t 22 30 84 JEAN ELAN Where's Your Head At 859 Shake Me Please/Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -6 22 4 -

29 NEU - - - SCOOTER VS. STATUS QUO Jump That Rock (Whatever You Want) 838 Sheffield Tunes/Kontor New Media/Edel 72 29 1 -
30 t 23 14 11 FINGER & KADEL Ihr Seid Doch Krank 750 Gimme 5/Kontor New Media/Q -7 10 8 -

31 t 26 16 13 ROSENSTOLZ Gib Mir Sonne 739 Island/Polydor/UV -5 13 8 -

32 s 52 80 69 STUDIO 12 Pussyrocker 700 GMG/Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail 20 32 5 -

33 t 30 33 33 NE-YO Closer 695 Def Jam/Universal/UV -3 29 10 X

34 s 40 62 82 PULSEDRIVER VS. STORMCHASER Back To Love 579 Aqualoop/MTunes/DMD 6 34 4 -

35 s 55 - - KOEN GROENEVELD Wake Turbulence 578 Roxy/Kontor New Media/DMD 20 35 2 -

36 t 33 87 - CE CE PENISTON Finally 2K8 576 Whitelabel -3 33 3 -

37 t 31 27 26 IDA CORR VS. FEDDE LE GRAND Let Me Think About It 570 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -6 1 49 X

38 s 96 - - NELLY FEAT. AKON & ASHANTI Body On Me 534 Universal/UV 58 38 2 -

39 s 48 53 59 ROBIN S. VS. STEVE ANGELLO & LAIDBACK LUKE Show Me Love 2008 / Crank Dat 483 UK Import 9 31 14 -
40 NEU - - - MANIAN Turn The Tide  2K8 482 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 61 40 1 -

41 NEU - - - COMMERCIAL CLUB CREW La Isla Bonita 468 Andorfine/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 60 41 1 -

42 t 32 23 22 KID ROCK All Summer Long 461 Atlantic/Warner -10 22 8 X

43 s 90 - - ROCCO & BASS-T I Can't Take It 458 Aqualoop/MTunes/DMD 47 43 2 -

44 NEU - - - STEVE SATELLITE Dreams 452 Toxical/Starshit/Kontor New Media 57 44 1 -

45 t 34 22 16 MICHA MOOR Close Your Eyes 405 Scream And Shout/Kontor New Media/Q -11 12 8 -

46 t 28 18 19 CISKO BROTHERS Guaglione 2008 403 Kontor Italia/Kontor New Media -18 18 7 -

47 s 49 38 53 LOBO ISMAIL One More Night 402 Andorfine/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 2 38 5 -

48 s 74 - - MILK & SUGAR FEAT. ROXANNE WILDE No No No 400 Milk & Sugar/Kontor New Media/Intergroove 26 48 2 -

49 t 43 49 40 AKUSTIKRAUSCH Diskoschlampe 382 Global Airbeatz/Zebralution/Q -6 40 6 -
50 t 37 29 20 CAMILLE JONES VS. FEDDE LE GRAND The Creeps 379 Kontor/Kontor New Media -13 6 12 X
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 t 35 32 21 SHAGGY FEAT. TRIX & FLIX Feel The Rush 353 Ministry Of Sound/DMD -16 2 22 X

52 s 75 - - ANDY JAY POWELL 4 Ever And 1 Night 352 Active Sense/Kontor New Media 23 52 2 -
53 s 70 93 - DJ PEARL & LAST VEGAS FEAT. JEREMY CARR Sexy Girl 2008 338 Kontor/Kontor New Media 17 53 3 -

54 s 63 78 57 AXWELL, BOB SINCLAR FEAT. RON CARROLL What A Wonderful World 325 Yellow/We Play/MTunes 9 50 6 -

55 t 36 31 72 MADCON FEAT. PAPERBOYS Back On The  Road 322 Columbia/Sony BMG -19 31 4 -

56 s 72 73 93 JAX 'N F Sunshine 307 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD 16 56 4 -

57 NEU - - - TOPMODELZ Maniac 306 Aqualoop/DMD 44 57 1 -

58 t 47 45 34 BODYBANGERS A Far L'amore Comincia Tu / Du Bist So Heiss Wie Ein Vulkan 303 Gimme 5/Kontor New Media/Q -11 34 7 -

59 l 59 43 30 CASCADA Because The Night 294 Zooland/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 0 3 15 X
60 t 39 39 35 HANNE & LORE Überall 293 Still Cookin -21 35 7 -

61 t 44 34 28 SHARAM FEAT. DANIEL BEDINGFIELD The One 292 Kontor/Kontor New Media -17 28 6 -

62 s 78 - - JOHN DAHLBÄCK Pyramid 280 Pickadoll/Kontor New Media/Intergroove 16 62 2 -
63 t 41 26 14 VOODOO & SERANO Transatlantic Blow 261 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -22 14 9 -

64 t 51 63 64 RIHANNA Disturbia 259 Island/Def Jam/Universal/UV -13 51 5 -

65 t 46 37 23 BROOKLYN BOUNCE Get Ready To Bounce Recall 08 253 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media/Q -19 11 10 -

66 t 56 67 - STEVIE MYCS Hey Onkel DJ / Hey Uncle DJ 248 GMG/Attention/Andorfine/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -10 56 3 -

67 t 53 35 27 KATE RYAN I Surrender 246 Polydor/Universal/UV -14 27 7 -

68 s 87 90 88 LADY GAGA Just Dance 241 KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV 19 15 13 X

69 t 54 44 42 MIKE NERO Ready To Flow 2008 240 Active Sense/Kontor New Media/DMD -15 42 6 -
70 s 76 69 74 TRIINU Fallen 237 Toolboxx/Alive 6 69 4 X

71 t 57 83 - MONACO BROS Promille Samba (Wenn ich die Frau...) 234 Diskret/Kontor New Media -14 57 3 -

72 s 98 - - PETER FOX Alles Neu 232 Downbeat/Warner 26 72 2 X
73 t 61 56 44 SHEFFIELD JUMPERS Jump With Me 230 Sheffield Tunes/Kontor New Media -12 44 5 -

74 t 45 52 71 ORYON Bounce 226 AGR/Universal/UV -29 45 4 -

75 s 84 - - POPKING VS. MAX KEY We Are The Popkings 224 Uptunes/DMD 9 75 2 -

76 t 73 50 43 DAN WINTER Get This Party Started 220 Zooland/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -3 42 7 -
77 t 67 47 38 LÜTZENKIRCHEN 3 Tage Wach 217 Universal/UV -10 1 27 X

78 NEU - - - TAROT BOYZ Körperzellen Rock 216 Kontor/Kontor New Media 23 78 1 -

79 NEU - - - MIKE DE VILLE If You Believe Me 212 Houseworks/Uptunes/Kontor New Media 22 79 1 -
80 NEU - - - DIRTY IMPACT FEAT.CHRIS ANTONIO All I Really Want Is You 210 Attention/Andorfine/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 21 80 1 -

81 NEU - - - JEAN CLAUDE ADES I Begin To Wonder 2008 208 Swings/Zebralution 20 81 1 -

82 t 71 74 66 REANIMATOR FEAT. BIG DADDI & VANILLA ICE Ice Ice Baby 2008 203 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -11 20 11 -

83 t 68 48 39 SUNLOVERZ Summer Of Love 201 Lickin/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -15 15 11 -

84 t 50 40 29 CUBA CLUB Suavemente 196 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution/Music Mail -34 2 18 X

85 s 99 95 92 KARDINAL OFFISHALL FEAT. AKON Dangerous 194 KonLive/Geffen/Interscope/Universal/UV 14 42 12 -

86 l 86 85 76 DELERIUM Silence 191 Nettwerk/DMD 0 16 20 X

87 NEU - - - PICCO Yeke Yeke 188 Yawa/Music Mail 14 87 1 -

88 t 62 41 25 M@D The Concert Medley Seven Nation Army 187 Do It Yourself/Kontor New Media -26 3 12 X

89 RE - 68 56 MIA Mein Freund 186 Columbia/Sony BMG 12 56 4 X
90 NEU - - - FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC FEAT. ALEXANDER MARCUS Florida Lady 184 Kontor/Kontor New Media 11 90 1 -

91 t 79 71 86 SEPTEMBER Cry For You 179 Universal/UV -12 42 13 -

92 t 69 55 45 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR PRES. CECE ROGERS No Love Lost 176 Kontor/Kontor New Media -23 6 16 -

93 t 65 58 47 JEAN CLAUDE ADES & VINCENT THOMAS Shingaling 171 Great Stuff/Intergroove -28 14 15 -

94 NEU - - - FILTERFUNK S.O.S. (Message In A Bottle) 170 Tiger/Kontor New Media 7 94 1 -

95 NEU - - - DJ GOLDFINGER Love Journey Deluxe 166 Klubbstyle/DigDis/Music Mail 6 95 1 -

96 t 60 61 90 DABRUCK & KLEIN The Comeback Of The Hero 165 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD -36 60 4 -

97 t 64 46 48 SANDY VEE Bleep 161 Joia/Music Mail -33 38 7 -

98 t 89 65 41 BOOGIE PIMPS Gang Bang 160 Kontor/Kontor New Media -9 21 9 -

99 NEU - - - HOWARD & STEREO Wenn Alles Schläft / Tanzen im 4eck 154 Whitelabel 2 99 1 -
100 NEU - - - YOUNG HEARTS Another Place 152 Clubland/Kontor/Kontor New Media 1 100 1 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 l 1 5 19 SASH! FEAT. STUNT Raindrops (Encore Une Fois Pt. II) 2736 tokapi-recordings/Zebralution 0 1 4

2 l 2 2 4 SPLASH Wünsch Dir Was 2032 SPV 0 2 7

3 l 3 1 2 ALI PAYAMI VS. AQUAGEN & WARP BROTHERS Blade 1891 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/MTunes/Q 0 1 11

4 s 5 16 - AVANTGARDE Get Down (Again In 2008) 1832 Clubland/Kontor/Kontor New Media 1 4 3

5 s 12 19 18 ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar 1748 Grand Casino/Kontor New Media 7 5 8

6 s 17 43 - SHAUN BAKER V.I.P. 2008 1595 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/DMD 11 6 3

7 s 11 - - BELMOND & PARKER On The Move 1535 Splashtunes/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD/Edel 4 7 2

8 t 4 3 3 CREW 7 Get The Party Started 1397 Attention/Andorfine/Music Mail -4 3 7

9 t 7 7 12 PUSSYCAT DOLLS When I Grow Up 1352 Interscope/Universal/UV -2 7 8

10 s 26 - - MECK FEAT. DINO So Strong 1248 Kontor/Kontor New Media 16 10 2

11 s 13 17 50 DJ ANTOINE Stop! 1232 Uptunes 2 11 4

12 t 9 12 22 FENTURA Live It 1212 Glamara/Kontor New Media -3 9 4

13 s 30 - - 3 GLOBAL PLAYERS Daydream 1110 Klubbstyle/Zebralution/Music Mail 17 13 2

14 t 8 6 10 VINYLSHAKERZ Hypnotic Tango 1103 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -6 6 7

15 t 6 4 5 KLAAS Feel The Love 1093 Scream And Shout/Kontor New Media/Q -9 4 12

16 s 20 24 36 MARCO VAN BASSKEN FEAT. CHARLENE What's Up 1027 Active Sense/Balloon/MTunes/Q 4 16 4

17 t 10 14 15 THE CARAMEL CLUB Mama Say Mama Sa 2K8 983 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -7 10 5

18 l 18 13 39 JAY FROG Flug Auf Dem Glücksdrachen 938 Club Tools/Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 13 4

19 s 22 28 47 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo 926 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 3 19 4
20 t 14 9 7 NATURAL BORN GROOVES Candy On The Dancefloor 902 EMI -6 1 12

21 t 15 20 - JEAN ELAN Where's Your Head At 859 Shake Me Please/Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -6 15 3

22 NEU - - - SCOOTER VS. STATUS QUO Jump That Rock (Whatever You Want) 838 Sheffield Tunes/Kontor New Media/Edel 29 22 1

23 t 16 8 6 FINGER & KADEL Ihr Seid Doch Krank 750 Gimme 5/Kontor New Media/Q -7 6 7

24 t 19 10 8 ROSENSTOLZ Gib Mir Sonne 739 Island/Polydor/UV -5 8 7

25 s 39 - - STUDIO 12 Pussyrocker 700 GMG/Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail 14 25 2

26 s 28 45 - PULSEDRIVER VS. STORMCHASER Back To Love 579 Aqualoop/MTunes/DMD 2 26 3

27 s 42 - - KOEN GROENEVELD Wake Turbulence 578 Roxy/Kontor New Media/DMD 15 27 2

28 t 23 - - CE CE PENISTON Finally 2K8 576 Whitelabel -5 23 2

29 NEU - - - NELLY FEAT. AKON & ASHANTI Body On Me 534 Universal/UV 22 29 1
30 s 36 37 42 ROBIN S. VS. STEVE ANGELLO & LAIDBACK LUKE Show Me Love 2008 / Crank Dat 483 UK Import 6 30 5

31 NEU - - - MANIAN Turn The Tide  2K8 482 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 20 31 1

32 NEU - - - COMMERCIAL CLUB CREW La Isla Bonita 468 Andorfine/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 19 32 1

33 NEU - - - ROCCO & BASS-T I Can't Take It 458 Aqualoop/MTunes/DMD 18 33 1

34 NEU - - - STEVE SATELLITE Dreams 452 Toxical/Starshit/Kontor New Media 17 34 1

35 t 24 15 11 MICHA MOOR Close Your Eyes 405 Scream And Shout/Kontor New Media/Q -11 9 8

36 t 21 11 13 CISKO BROTHERS Guaglione 2008 403 Kontor Italia/Kontor New Media -15 11 6

37 l 37 26 37 LOBO ISMAIL One More Night 402 Andorfine/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 0 26 4

38 NEU - - - MILK & SUGAR FEAT. ROXANNE WILDE No No No 400 Milk & Sugar/Kontor New Media/Intergroove 13 38 1

39 t 31 33 25 AKUSTIKRAUSCH Diskoschlampe 382 Global Airbeatz/Zebralution/Q -8 25 5
40 NEU - - - ANDY JAY POWELL 4 Ever And 1 Night 352 Active Sense/Kontor New Media 11 40 1

41 NEU - - - DJ PEARL & LAST VEGAS FEAT. JEREMY CARR Sexy Girl 2008 338 Kontor/Kontor New Media 10 41 1

42 s 48 - - AXWELL, BOB SINCLAR FEAT. RON CARROLL What A Wonderful World 325 Yellow/We Play/MTunes 6 42 2

43 t 25 21 - MADCON FEAT. PAPERBOYS Back On The  Road 322 Columbia/Sony BMG -18 21 3

44 NEU - - - JAX 'N F Sunshine 307 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD 7 44 1

45 NEU - - - TOPMODELZ Maniac 306 Aqualoop/DMD 6 45 1

46 t 35 30 20 BODYBANGERS A Far L'amore Comincia Tu / Du Bist So Heiss Wie Ein Vulkan 303 Gimme 5/Kontor New Media/Q -11 20 6

47 t 27 27 21 HANNE & LORE Überall 293 Still Cookin -20 21 6

48 t 32 22 17 SHARAM FEAT. DANIEL BEDINGFIELD The One 292 Kontor/Kontor New Media -16 17 6

49 NEU - - - JOHN DAHLBÄCK Pyramid 280 Pickadoll/Kontor New Media/Intergroove 2 49 1
50 t 29 18 9 VOODOO & SERANO Transatlantic Blow 261 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -21 38 8
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 2 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl 1 1 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

2 1 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 2 3 SASH! FEAT. STUNT Raindrops (Encore Une Fois Pt. II)

3 3 SASH! FEAT. STUNT Raindrops (Encore Une Fois Pt. II) 3 5 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love

4 4 R.I.O. Shine On 4 4 R.I.O. Shine On

5 6 DAVE DARELL Children 5 6 DAVE DARELL Children

6 8 ALI PAYAMI VS. AQUAGEN & WARP BROTHERS Blade 6 9 AVANTGARDE Get Down (Again In 2008)

7 5 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love 7 2 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl

8 13 BELMOND & PARKER On The Move 8 10 ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar

9 7 SPLASH Wünsch Dir Was 9 11 SHAUN BAKER V.I.P. 2008
10 14 CREW 7 Get The Party Started 10 13 BELMOND & PARKER On The Move

11 9 AVANTGARDE Get Down (Again In 2008) 11 8 ALI PAYAMI VS. AQUAGEN & WARP BROTHERS Blade

12 19 3 GLOBAL PLAYERS Daydream 12 26 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo

13 29 SCOOTER VS. STATUS QUO Jump That Rock (Whatever You Want) 13 18 FENTURA Live It

14 12 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS VS. TOCADISCO Tomorrow Can Wait 14 7 SPLASH Wünsch Dir Was

15 43 ROCCO & BASS-T I Can't Take It 15 15 PUSSYCAT DOLLS When I Grow Up

16 22 MADONNA Give It 2 Me 16 21 KLAAS Feel The Love
17 10 ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar 17 14 CREW 7 Get The Party Started

18 15 PUSSYCAT DOLLS When I Grow Up 18 34 PULSEDRIVER VS. STORMCHASER Back To Love

19 11 SHAUN BAKER V.I.P. 2008 19 19 3 GLOBAL PLAYERS Daydream
20 17 DJ ANTOINE Stop! 20 22 MADONNA Give It 2 Me

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 2 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl 1 2 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl

2 1 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 2 3 SASH! FEAT. STUNT Raindrops (Encore Une Fois Pt. II)

3 4 R.I.O. Shine On 3 1 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

4 3 SASH! FEAT. STUNT Raindrops (Encore Une Fois Pt. II) 4 5 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love

5 5 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love 5 4 R.I.O. Shine On

6 6 DAVE DARELL Children 6 8 ALI PAYAMI VS. AQUAGEN & WARP BROTHERS Blade

7 10 ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar 7 14 CREW 7 Get The Party Started

8 7 SPLASH Wünsch Dir Was 8 16 MECK FEAT. DINO So Strong

9 12 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS VS. TOCADISCO Tomorrow Can Wait 9 23 MARCO VAN BASSKEN FEAT. CHARLENE What's Up
10 8 ALI PAYAMI VS. AQUAGEN & WARP BROTHERS Blade 10 6 DAVE DARELL Children

11 9 AVANTGARDE Get Down (Again In 2008) 11 9 AVANTGARDE Get Down (Again In 2008)

12 16 MECK FEAT. DINO So Strong 12 7 SPLASH Wünsch Dir Was

13 17 DJ ANTOINE Stop! 13 15 PUSSYCAT DOLLS When I Grow Up

14 13 BELMOND & PARKER On The Move 14 17 DJ ANTOINE Stop!

15 11 SHAUN BAKER V.I.P. 2008 15 10 ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar

16 15 PUSSYCAT DOLLS When I Grow Up 16 11 SHAUN BAKER V.I.P. 2008

17 27 NATURAL BORN GROOVES Candy On The Dancefloor 17 24 THE CARAMEL CLUB Mama Say Mama Sa 2K8

18 14 CREW 7 Get The Party Started 18 20 VINYLSHAKERZ Hypnotic Tango

19 24 THE CARAMEL CLUB Mama Say Mama Sa 2K8 19 19 3 GLOBAL PLAYERS Daydream
20 18 FENTURA Live It 20 35 KOEN GROENEVELD Wake Turbulence
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 2 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl 1 1 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

2 1 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 2 2 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl

3 6 DAVE DARELL Children 3 5 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love

4 22 MADONNA Give It 2 Me 4 6 DAVE DARELL Children

5 4 R.I.O. Shine On 5 4 R.I.O. Shine On

6 7 SPLASH Wünsch Dir Was 6 7 SPLASH Wünsch Dir Was
7 20 VINYLSHAKERZ Hypnotic Tango 7 10 ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar

8 12 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS VS. TOCADISCO Tomorrow Can Wait 8 3 SASH! FEAT. STUNT Raindrops (Encore Une Fois Pt. II)

9 31 ROSENSTOLZ Gib Mir Sonne 9 12 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS VS. TOCADISCO Tomorrow Can Wait
10 3 SASH! FEAT. STUNT Raindrops (Encore Une Fois Pt. II) 10 25 JAY FROG Flug Auf Dem Glücksdrachen

11 25 JAY FROG Flug Auf Dem Glücksdrachen 11 27 NATURAL BORN GROOVES Candy On The Dancefloor

12 5 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love 12 8 ALI PAYAMI VS. AQUAGEN & WARP BROTHERS Blade

13 18 FENTURA Live It 13 22 MADONNA Give It 2 Me

14 9 AVANTGARDE Get Down (Again In 2008) 14 31 ROSENSTOLZ Gib Mir Sonne

15 17 DJ ANTOINE Stop! 15 89 MIA Mein Freund

16 - CRAZY LOOP Crazy Loop (Mm-Ma-Ma) 16 11 SHAUN BAKER V.I.P. 2008
17 - ADELE Hometown Glory 17 15 PUSSYCAT DOLLS When I Grow Up

18 - SIDO Carmen 18 20 VINYLSHAKERZ Hypnotic Tango

19 37 IDA CORR VS. FEDDE LE GRAND Let Me Think About It 19 9 AVANTGARDE Get Down (Again In 2008)
20 - POPMUSCHI Freak Your Soul 20 - SUPERMAX Love Machine

Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100

1 1 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

2 2 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl

3 7 SPLASH Wünsch Dir Was

4 11 SHAUN BAKER V.I.P. 2008

5 5 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love

6 6 DAVE DARELL Children

7 4 R.I.O. Shine On

8 3 SASH! FEAT. STUNT Raindrops (Encore Une Fois Pt. II)

9 8 ALI PAYAMI VS. AQUAGEN & WARP BROTHERS Blade
10 32 STUDIO 12 Pussyrocker

11 12 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS VS. TOCADISCO Tomorrow Can Wait

12 10 ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar

13 25 JAY FROG Flug Auf Dem Glücksdrachen

14 13 BELMOND & PARKER On The Move

15 30 FINGER & KADEL Ihr Seid Doch Krank

16 27 NATURAL BORN GROOVES Candy On The Dancefloor

17 16 MECK FEAT. DINO So Strong

18 18 FENTURA Live It

19 21 KLAAS Feel The Love
20 31 ROSENSTOLZ Gib Mir Sonne
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